RE

05-02-2000

THEET

Docket No. 839-694 17TU-6953

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

1.	Name of conveying party(ics): A) Frederick G. Baily B) Lawrence E. Rentz C) Klaus M. Retzlaff D) Norman A. Turuquist ditional name(s) of conveying party(ics) attached?	Name and address of receiving party(ics): General Electric Company 1 River Road, Bldg, 37 - 5 Schenectady, NY 12345 Yes X No		
	mittouin manie(s) or conveying barty(ses) atmenes.			
3.	Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	IN 21 TO SEE		
	Execution Date: 1//19/100	A TRACE		
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
••	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:			
	A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/491,598	B. Patent No.(s)		
	Additional numbers attached?	es X No		
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
	Richard G. Besha Nixon & Vanderhye P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		
	1100 North Glebe Road, 8th Floor Arlington, VA 22201-4714	Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
		8. Deposit account number: <u>07-0849</u> (Attach deplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account.)		
_	DO N	OT USE THIS SPACE		
), ;	Statement and signature.	The second secon		
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in original document.	nformation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of		
	Robert C. Lampe. Jr.	24 APRIL 2000		
	Attorney Name	Signature Date		

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: _4_

RCL/cas

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, Frederick G. Baily of 4989 Jockey Street. Ballston Spa. NY 12020 and Lawrence E. Rentz of 29 Gloucester Street. Clifton Park, NY 12065, and Klaus M. Retzlaff of 58 Crestwood Drive. Schenectady, NY 12306, and Norman A. Turaquist of 64-Best Main Comments Gubbanda NY 12045, sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in BRUSH SEAL MOUNTING IN SUPPORTING GROOVE USING FLAT SPRING WITH BIFURCATED END invented by us, as described in the application for United States Patent, filed on January 25. 2000 as Serial Number: 09/491,598; and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

839-694 17TU-5953 2000 STATE OF New York)) 55: **COUNTY OF Schenectady**) This 4th day of 2000, before me personally came the above-named Frederick G. Baily, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth. CYNTHIA A. SWANSON
Notary Public, State of New York
Registered in Schenectedy County
by Commission Expires 07/25/
Registration No. 01SW5030952 My Commission Expires: STATE OF New York) 88: **COUNTY OF Schenectady**) 2000 before me personally came the above-named This 18th day of _________, 2000 before me personally came the above-named Lawrence E. Rentz, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

CYNTHIA A. SWANSON
Notary Public, State of New York
Registered in Schenectedy County
My Commission Expires 07/25/
Megistration No. 015W5030952

My Commission Expires:

REEL: 010738 FRAME: 0604

Anc ?	000	om A. Rous!
Date	Klau	a M. Retzlaff
STATE OF New York) COUNTY OF Schenectady) ss:	
Klaus M. Retzlaff, to me pers	onally known as the	fore me personally came the above-named individual who executed the foregoing ted the same of his own free will for the
CYNTHIA A. SWANSON Notery Public, State of New York Registered in Schenestady County My Commission Expires 07/25/42 Registration No. 01SW5030952	- My C	Notary Public Commission Expires:
	000 Instant	nan A. Turnquist
STATE OF New York) COUNTY OF Schenectady) ss:	
Norman A. Turnquist, to me po	reconally known as t	fore me personally came the above-named he individual who executed the foregoing ted the same of his own free will for the
Minday	My (Notary Public Commission Expires: 1/1//00

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, Frederick G. Baily of 4989 Jockey Street. Ballston Spa. NY 12020 and Lawrence E. Rentz of 29 Gloucester Street. Clifton Park, NY 12065, and Klaus M. Retzlaff of 58 Crestwood Drive. Schenectady, NY 12306, and Norman A. Turnquist of 64 Basi Main 2 - Gobbest Mr. 177 12043, sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in **BRUSH SEAL MOUNTING IN SUPPORTING** GROOVE USING FLAT SPRING WITH BIFURCATED END invented by us, as described in the application for United States Patent, filed on January 25. 2000 as Serial Number: 09/491.598; and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

HUA CO HOM THEN PAR STURMS WITH I AN Y

Date Frederick G. Baily				
STATE OF New York)) as: COUNTY OF Schenectady)				
This day of, 2000, before me personally came the above-named Frederick G. Baily, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.				
CYNTHIA A. SWANSON Notery Public, State of New York Registered in Schenectacy County My Commission Expires 07/25/ Registration No. 018W5030952 My Commission Expires: My Commission Expires:				
Date 2000 Lawrence E. Reptz				
STATE OF New York) COUNTY OF Schenectady)				
This 18th day of, 2000 before me personally came the above-named Lawrence E. Rentz, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.				
Notary Public My Commission Expires:				
CYNTHIA A. SWANSON Notary Public, State of New York Recistered in Schenectary County				

REEL: 010738 FRAME: 0607

<u>April 7</u> , 2000	Klaus M. Retzlaff				
STATE OF New York) COUNTY OF Schenectady)) 35:				
This 7 th day of 2000 before me personally came the above-named Klaus M. Retzlaff, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.					
CYNTHIA A. SWANSON Notary Public, State of New York Registered in Schenectady County My Commission Expires 07/25/20 Registration No. 01SW5030952	Notary Public My Commission Expires:				
<u>fapril 19</u> , 2000 Date	Norman A. Turnquist				
STATE OF New York) COUNTY OF Schenectady)) 88:				
This 19 day of 2000 before me personally came the above-named Norman A. Turnquist, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.					
SUSAN ZAMPITER Notary Profit on the Contact Cow York Qualited in Substant Co. No. 012/450/304* My Commission Expires No./, 11, 2000	Notary Public My Commission Expires: 1/1/100				

RECORDED: 04/27/2000